	1
A.P.N. # 09-011-61	FILED FOR RECORDING
	AT THE REQUEST OF
R.P.T.T. \$ -0-	1 ~
ESCROW NO. 19033360	Cow County Title
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: COW COUNTY TITLE	
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	2006 OCT 13 PM 1 N4
SAME AS BELOW	
	LINCOLH COUNTY RECERDED
WWW. 2500255 VAII 70	FEE JA 0.00 DEP LESLIE BOUCHER NO
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COW COUNTY TITLE CO	TEORIE BOODER M
P. O. BOX 1608	
TONOPAH, NV 89049	
FILE	(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)
GRANT, BARGA	IN, SALE DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETT: THAT DON	INA F. BROKKEN, a
Markied Woman	
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell
and Convey to RAY F. BROKKEN, a marr	led man as his sole and separate
property	
and the state of t	
and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all County of LINCOLN	State of Nevada, bounded and described as:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HER	RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, B	
CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF T	
IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY SEPARATE PROPERTY.	TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND
SEFARATE PROFERIT.	
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditame	ents and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in
anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, re	ents, issues or profits thereof.
DATE September 13, 2006	
DATE: September 13, 2006	
	Soma 7. Brokken
	//
	DONNA F. BROKKEN
	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSELLA L. BLYE
STATE OF CREGON }	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON (A) COMMISSION NO. 371659
STATE OF OREGON SS.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 18, 2007
COUNTY OF Denton	
This between two broaded \$-69-	-18-2006
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9- by, DONNA F BAOKKEN	,
Signature Rusella L. ByE	
Digitata: 0	of Decomposition Decomposition (C. 1)
Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all side	s of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

BOOK 224 PAGE 130

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19033360

The Spring lode mining claim designated by the Surveyor General as Lot No. 2028, embracing a portion of Township 1, North of Range 71 East of the Mount Diablo Meridian, in the Eagle Valley Mining District, Lincoln County Nevada, and bounded and described in that certain Patent recorded February 15, 2004 in Book F of Miscellaneous, Page 469, Lincoln County, Nevada Records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2006 - 2007: 09-011-61 (ptn)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Capacity: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 28 25 36 Jalimuntuple	b)	Book: 224 Page: 130 - 131 Date of Recording: 0C+ 13, 2006 Notes:
Date of Recording: Oct 13,300% Notes:	c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land	Date of Recording:
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'1 g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home d) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Lax Frokkery Address: 26.5 SR Jalients Lax Address: 26.5 SR Jalien	2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property Tax Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property Tax Section: #3 c. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred 100	Notes:
2. I type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2.4 Plex e) Apartment Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'1 g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Lay F. Krokkery Address: 26.55 St. Julianusty and A	a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claimed:	\$ \$
a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex Apartment Bldg. t) Connu VInd'I g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer Tax Exemption of Exemp	a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claim Claimed: The Claimed:	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2.4 Plex e) Apartment Bidg. f) Comm'VInd'I g) Apricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property (Takus) for Fransfer Tax Deeps of Ownership property (Takus) for	c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 7. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property The Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred 100	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property Transfer Tax Exemption: transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing property Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing transferred Tax Exemption: transferred Tax Exemptio	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	i) Other: mining claim 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property Tax Section: #3 Little F. Claimed: Restrict Forecast Property Tax Section: #3 Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: #100	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property Taxes of the Lieu Section of of	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer Tax Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer transfer recognizing property transfer transfer transfer recognizing property transferred: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer from Paule Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property for the status of ownership for ownership for ownership for ownership for the status of ownership for	Real Property Transfer Tax Due: If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer from Spaces & State &	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property for aux for for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property for aux for formation for Exemption: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 26.55 SW Jalinusty Print Name: Aux f. Drokker Address: 26.55 SW Jalinusty Print Name: Aux f. Drokker Address: 26.55 SW Jalinusty Print Name: Aux f. Drokker Address: 26.55 SW Jalinusty Print Name: Aux f. Drokker	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer from Paul Paul Paul Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	\$
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property transfer from after the status of ownership property transfer from a few of the status of ownership property transferred \$\frac{1}{2}\text{100}\$ The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Ray & Bushim Tuntle Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 31.35 SW Fairmant, December 150 SW Fairman	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer from Paule title & Clal She kerty. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \$\frac{1}{2}\tag{100}\$	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property transfer from after the status of ownership property transfer from a few of the status of ownership property transferred \$\frac{1}{2}\text{100}\$ The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Ray & Bushim Tuntle Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 31.35 SW Fairmant, December 150 SW Fairman	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property transfer from Paule title & Clal She kerty. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \$\frac{1}{2}\tag{100}\$	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing the true status of ownership property (transfer from property) (tra	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer recognizing property that the flat the fla	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 384555W Jalimustus Address: 38455W Jalimustus December 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	property (thurster from Space title & Else Bukerty). Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred 4100	
information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Capacity: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokkey Address: 2005 SW Jalinustus BRANTOR Address STORES W Jalinustus BRANTOR ADDRES W JALINUS W	he undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pur-	to spouse to Clarety
called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Capacity: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 28 25 36 Jalimuntuple		suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Capacity: Capacity: SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 28 45 3 W Jalimusty De Address: 28 45 3 W Jalimusty De	iformation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,	and can be supported by documentation if
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed Signature: Ray & Brokker, Trustee Capacity: Seller Signature: Capacity: Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 28 45 3 W Jalimusty B. Address: 28 45 3 W Jalimusty B.		
Signature: Ray & Bubben, Turstice Capacity: Seller Signature: Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Seller SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 2845 SW Jalimant, Dr. Address: F. S. S. J. J. Jalimant, Dr. Address: F. S. S. J.	ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sev	erally liable for any additional amount owed
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 28 95 SW Jalimant, Dr. Address: 28 95 SW Jalimant, Dr. Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Jakken Address: \$195 SW Jalimant, Dr. Address: \$195 SW Jalimant, Dr.		/
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 28 95 3W Jalimorty De BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: F. DROKKEN Address: 125 3W Jalimorty De	ignature: Ray or Brokhen, Muslee	Capacity: Seller
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: Ray F. Brokker Address: 28 95 3W Jalimorty De BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (required) Print Name: F. DROKKEN Address: 125 3W Jalimorty De	irmoduras	Committee
Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 2895 SW Fallmorty De Address: 4895 SW Fallmorty De Fallworth De Fallwor	ghature	Capacity:
Print Name: Ray F. Brokken Address: 28 95 SW Jalymorty Dp Address: 895 SW Jalymorty Dr	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Address: 28 95 SW Jalymorty DR Address SP SW Fairmouty Dr	(required)	
CONVENIENCE OF CARMITAL CONVENIENCE AND ALLERANT AND ALLERANT AND CONVENIENCE OF AND ALLERANT A	7 V V V V	
City/State/Zip: Corralles, NR 097333 City/State/Zip(D)70 alles, DR (973	city/	State Lipt 19 10 4 200 g
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: COW COUNTY TITLE Escrow No.: 19033360	OMBONI NAME COM COLDINA STATE	
Address: 363 Erie Main St.		Francy No . 10022260
	ity/State/Zip: Tonopah, NV 89049	Escrow No.: 19033360

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)